RING / SQUIGGLE / MACRO CONNECTION INSTRUCTIONS

10.04.19

fﬁ PLEASE ENSURE ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT IS
DISCONNECTED BEFORE INSTALLATION

NEVER TOUCH THE YELLOW PORTION OF
THE LED CHIP OR DAMAGE MAY OCCUR

INSTALLATION STEPS:

1. Remove top covers fromfixture.

2._ Slide alignment plates (x4) (if not installed) into position (two in
each section in diagonal order) so they span the joint between
sections. They may need to be carefully tapped with a hummer
(Fig. 1).

3. Install suspension connection bracket (if not installed) on one
section of the fixture and small connection bracket on another
section using supplied 1/4-20 nuts and lock washers (x6) (Fg. 1).

4. Place 1/4-20 nuts and lock washers (x2) loosely onto studs

(Fig. 1).

5. Fasten sections together using alignment plates, connection
brackets and supplied 1/4-20 bolt (x1) (Fig. 2).
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Tighten nuts (x2) fromstep 4 (Fig. 3).
Lock 1/4-20 bolt into place by tightening 1/4-20 nut. (Fig. 3)
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8. If necessary, use 1/4-20 bolts on the sides of suspension
connection bracket to help align the fixture body sections.
Loosen the bolts until they press firmly against the side of the
fixture (Fg. 4).

9. Lock bolts into place by tightening internal 1/4-20 nuts (Fig. 4)

10. Use supplied silicone and plastic knives to cover the inside the
joints betw een sections and at the ends to prevent light leaks.

(Fig. 4)

11. Replace top covers.

FIXTURE DESCRIPTION
RING, SQUIGGLE, MACRO
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Section

Suspension connection bracket
1/4-20 nut, lock washer
Alignment plate

Small connection bracket
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